BRYAN CITY COUNCIL Tuesday November 5, 2024 @ 5:30 P.M.

City of Bryan Council Chambers

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Approve the Minutes of the October 21, 2024.
- 3. Hearing of Public Concerns (Residents are limited to 5 minutes).
- 4. An Ordinance to Amend Section 509.12 Entitled Excessive Noise.
- 5. An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Work Authorization Agreement with Arcadis U.S., Inc. to Provide Additional Basic Design Phase Scope of Servies for the City of Bryan's Basic Water Treatment Plant-Secondary Treatment Improvements, Phase I Project and Appropriating \$12,000 for this Agreement.
- 6. An Ordinance to Establish the Salary for the Mayor of the City of Bryan for the Years 2026 through 2029.
- 7. An Ordinance to Establish the Salary for City of Bryan City Council Members for the Calendar Year Beginning in 2026.
- 8. An Ordinance to Authorize the Mayor to Enter into Contracts on Behalf of the Bryan Fire Department for Mutual Aid or Fire Protection Services for 2025 to Pulaski Township.
- 9. An Ordinance to Authorize the Mayor to Enter into Contracts on Behalf of the Bryan Fire Department for Mutual Aid or Fire Protection Services for 2025 to Jefferson Township.
- 10. A Resolution Approving the *Community Reinvestment Area* Tax Exemption Application as Submitted by Doc's Diesel.
- 11. A Resolution Authorizing the Police Chief of the City of Bryan to Apply for Grants for the City of Bryan Police Department.
- 12. A Resolution Authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to Advertise for Bids for the Safe Routes to School Sidewalk Project Known As "WIL-CR502-0.37 W South Sidewalk".
- 13. Liquor Permit.
- 14. Adjournment.